From: David Wildstein

To: Baroni, Bill
Sent: 2/12/2013 10:02:25 AM
Subject: Re: Draft Apprenticeship Training Press Release

Step says from PA, will tell Coleman we are good

On Tue, Feb 12, 2013 at 8:57 AM, Baroni, Bill <bbaroni@panynij.gov> wrote:

Don't we want Trenton to lead this?

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message: GOVERNMENT
EXHIBIT
9019
From: "Coleman, Steve" <scoleman@panynj.gov>
Date: February 12, 2013, 8:37:53 AM EST
To: "'dsamson@wolffsamson.com'" <dsamson@wolffsamson.com>, "'Rechler, Scott'"

<SRechler@RXRRealty.com>, "Foye, Patrick" <pfoye@panynj.gov>, "Baroni, Bill"
<bbaroni@panynj.gov>

Cc: "Ma, John" <jhma@panynj.gov>, "Wildstein, David" <dwildstein@panynj.gov>, "O'Reilly,
Patrick" <poreilly@panynj.gov>, "MacSpadden, Lisa" <lmacspadden@panynj.gov>

Subject: Draft Apprenticeship Training Press Release

Attached is a draft release based on last week’s Board action to provide funding for two job
training programs in New York and New Jersey. We will issue the release as soon as we have
everyone’s signoff. Please let me know if you have any suggested edits.

Steven Coleman

Deputy Director -- Media

Public Affairs Department

Port Authority of New York and New Jersey
212 435 7777

scoleman@panynj.gov

NOTICE: THIS E-MAIL AND ANY ATTACHMENTS CONTAIN INFORMATION FROM THE PORT
AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY AND AFFILIATES. IF YOU BELIEVE YOU HAVE
RECEIVED THIS E-MAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY,
PERMANENTLY DELETE THIS E-MAIL (ALONG WITH ANY ATTACHMENTS), AND DESTROY ANY

PRINTOUTS.
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